
Place Name

Bib 

No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Matthew Reisenauer 367 23 M *****/4 20-29 0:35:43.7 0:35:47.3 00:03.6 5:46

2 Steve Frichel 307 36 M 1/7 30-39 0:37:31.2 0:37:35.9 00:04.7 6:03

3 Kevin McCain 73 41 M 1/14 40-49 0:38:03.3 0:38:07.8 00:04.5 6:08

4 Henry James 368 53 M 1/6 50-59 0:38:57.5 0:39:00.7 00:03.2 6:17

5 Keagan Smith 44 15 M 1/3 1-19 0:39:11.3 0:39:14.7 00:03.4 6:19

6 Larry de Groen 330 49 M 2/14 40-49 0:40:03.5 0:40:06.6 00:03.1 6:28

7 David Kramer 156 43 M 3/14 40-49 0:41:10.0 0:41:17.8 00:07.8 6:38

8 Aaron Pusztai 390 22 M 1/4 20-29 0:41:52.8 0:41:57.3 00:04.5 6:45

9 Amy Esary 6 38 F *****/8 30-39 0:42:53.2 0:42:59.4 00:06.2 6:55

10 Gary Lynch 340 49 M 4/14 40-49 0:43:16.3 0:43:20.7 00:04.4 6:59

11 Jason Hanley brown 359 40 M 5/14 40-49 0:43:41.6 0:43:47.2 00:05.6 7:03

12 Randy Gaylord 335 54 M 2/6 50-59 0:44:31.2 0:44:51.8 00:20.6 7:11

13 Josh Heard 12 29 M 2/4 20-29 0:45:14.7 0:45:23.2 00:08.5 7:18

14 Loren McNeil 313 37 M 2/7 30-39 0:45:16.5 0:45:21.1 00:04.6 7:18

15 John Mullin 216 45 M 6/14 40-49 0:45:17.2 0:45:30.1 00:12.9 7:18

16 Mike Halperin 192 51 M 3/6 50-59 0:45:51.1 0:46:02.8 00:11.7 7:24

17 Philip Lindstedt 265 18 M 2/3 1-19 0:46:01.9 0:46:10.1 00:08.2 7:25

18 Sarah Williams 207 44 F 1/9 40-49 0:46:14.1 0:46:21.0 00:06.9 7:27

19 Damon Mino 150 37 M 3/7 30-39 0:46:30.9 0:46:40.7 00:09.8 7:30

20 John Powell 286 48 M 7/14 40-49 0:46:35.4 0:46:43.2 00:07.8 7:31

21 Sarah Rowan 55 43 F 2/9 40-49 0:46:46.0 0:46:52.6 00:06.6 7:33

22 Alan Arnett 52 45 M 8/14 40-49 0:46:46.4 0:46:52.5 00:06.1 7:33

23 Courtney Gates 23 32 F 1/8 30-39 0:46:56.0 0:47:16.3 00:20.3 7:34

24 Sarah Kennedy 306 34 F 2/8 30-39 0:47:12.1 0:47:26.0 00:13.9 7:37

25 Anna O'Coyne 9 27 F 1/2 20-29 0:47:18.0 0:47:25.4 00:07.4 7:38

26 Kristen Mosebar 29 46 F 3/9 40-49 0:48:07.1 0:48:25.4 00:18.3 7:46

27 Sasha Tilles 264 17 F 1/1 1-19 0:48:21.0 0:48:29.0 00:08.0 7:48

28 Deirdre Shaughnessy 338 47 F 4/9 40-49 0:48:32.2 0:48:39.2 00:07.0 7:50

29 Derekk Buffum 339 16 M 3/3 1-19 0:49:04.5 0:49:08.4 00:03.9 7:55

30 Mark Bromquist 326 39 M 4/7 30-39 0:50:05.9 0:50:26.7 00:20.8 8:05

31 Benjamin Packard 67 44 M 9/14 40-49 0:51:21.4 0:51:33.8 00:12.4 8:17

32 Patrick Gemperline 361 53 M 4/6 50-59 0:51:36.8 0:52:14.9 00:38.1 8:19

33 Katarina Powell 356 44 F 5/9 40-49 0:52:37.7 0:52:45.0 00:07.3 8:29

34 Dennis Dahl 334 63 M 1/3 60-69 0:52:40.1 0:53:02.9 00:22.8 8:30

35 Karen Savage 261 38 F 3/8 30-39 0:53:41.5 0:53:47.6 00:06.1 8:40

36 Laura Harvey 149 26 F 2/2 20-29 0:53:50.2 0:53:58.6 00:08.4 8:41

37 David Edelstein 312 41 M 10/14 40-49 0:54:59.8 0:55:52.7 00:52.9 8:52

38 Mason Bowles 384 52 M 5/6 50-59 0:55:03.5 0:55:03.5 8:53

39 Robert Swan 315 46 M 11/14 40-49 0:55:04.3 0:55:17.9 00:13.6 8:53

40 Matt Huston 377 50 M 6/6 50-59 0:55:16.3 0:55:25.3 00:09.0 8:55

41 Antje Russell 62 36 F 4/8 30-39 0:57:11.4 0:57:24.6 00:13.2 9:13

42 Brian Russell 63 38 M 5/7 30-39 0:57:11.5 0:57:24.6 00:13.1 9:13

43 Birsen Zeyrek 127 42 F 6/9 40-49 0:58:17.3 0:58:27.8 00:10.5 9:24

44 Lori Henshaw 78 45 F 7/9 40-49 0:58:23.2 0:58:43.3 00:20.1 9:25

45 Ian Lange 152 70 M 1/1 70-79 0:58:48.9 0:58:59.8 00:10.9 9:29

46 Holly Bieniawski 83 37 F 5/8 30-39 0:59:12.3 0:59:46.0 00:33.7 9:33

47 Sasha Kramer 133 37 F 6/8 30-39 0:59:31.3 1:00:05.0 00:33.7 9:36

48 Peter Cavanagh 134 63 M 2/3 60-69 0:59:32.0 1:00:05.9 00:33.9 9:36

49 Sarah Trelease 215 44 F 8/9 40-49 1:01:49.7 1:02:02.1 00:12.4 9:58

50 Hawk Cramer 175 44 M 12/14 40-49 1:01:50.3 1:02:03.9 00:13.6 9:58

51 Doug Johnson 327 39 M 6/7 30-39 1:02:11.6 1:02:33.2 00:21.6 10:02
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Place Name

Bib 

No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

52 Dan Svilar 278 65 M 3/3 60-69 1:02:32.4 1:03:24.7 00:52.3 10:05

53 Mark Reimann 288 41 M 13/14 40-49 1:03:51.5 1:04:19.7 00:28.2 10:18

54 Sundee Fatemie 287 37 F 7/8 30-39 1:03:53.3 1:04:22.9 00:29.6 10:18

55 Stephen Reed 290 26 M 3/4 20-29 1:04:42.0 1:04:49.6 00:07.6 10:26

56 Ash Goddard 350 38 F 8/8 30-39 1:06:05.2 1:06:14.7 00:09.5 10:40

57 Dean Spade 349 34 M 7/7 30-39 1:06:05.4 1:06:14.6 00:09.2 10:40

58 Michael Pinkham 289 28 M 4/4 20-29 1:06:29.4 1:06:37.0 00:07.6 10:43

59 Julie McMacken 147 47 F 9/9 40-49 1:09:50.9 1:10:10.9 00:20.0 11:16

60 Marny Gaylord 336 56 F 1/2 50-59 1:14:48.5 1:15:09.9 00:21.4 12:04

61 Michael McCauley 153 44 M 14/14 40-49 1:15:39.2 1:15:39.2 12:12

62 Lisa Motherwell 262 53 F 2/2 50-59 1:18:36.2 1:18:49.5 00:13.3 12:41
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Amy Esary 6 38 9 0:42:53.2 0:42:59.4 00:06.2 6:55/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Sasha Tilles 264 17 27 0:48:21.0 0:48:29.0 00:08.0 7:48/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Anna O'Coyne 9 27 25 0:47:18.0 0:47:25.4 00:07.4 7:38/M
2 Laura Harvey 149 26 36 0:53:50.2 0:53:58.6 00:08.4 8:41/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Courtney Gates 23 32 23 0:46:56.0 0:47:16.3 00:20.3 7:34/M
2 Sarah Kennedy 306 34 24 0:47:12.1 0:47:26.0 00:13.9 7:37/M
3 Karen Savage 261 38 35 0:53:41.5 0:53:47.6 00:06.1 8:40/M
4 Antje Russell 62 36 41 0:57:11.4 0:57:24.6 00:13.2 9:13/M
5 Holly Bieniawski 83 37 46 0:59:12.3 0:59:46.0 00:33.7 9:33/M
6 Sasha Kramer 133 37 47 0:59:31.3 1:00:05.0 00:33.7 9:36/M
7 Sundee Fatemie 287 37 54 1:03:53.3 1:04:22.9 00:29.6 10:18/M
8 Ash Goddard 350 38 56 1:06:05.2 1:06:14.7 00:09.5 10:40/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Sarah Williams 207 44 18 0:46:14.1 0:46:21.0 00:06.9 7:27/M
2 Sarah Rowan 55 43 21 0:46:46.0 0:46:52.6 00:06.6 7:33/M
3 Kristen Mosebar 29 46 26 0:48:07.1 0:48:25.4 00:18.3 7:46/M
4 Deirdre Shaughnessy 338 47 28 0:48:32.2 0:48:39.2 00:07.0 7:50/M
5 Katarina Powell 356 44 33 0:52:37.7 0:52:45.0 00:07.3 8:29/M
6 Birsen Zeyrek 127 42 43 0:58:17.3 0:58:27.8 00:10.5 9:24/M
7 Lori Henshaw 78 45 44 0:58:23.2 0:58:43.3 00:20.1 9:25/M
8 Sarah Trelease 215 44 49 1:01:49.7 1:02:02.1 00:12.4 9:58/M
9 Julie McMacken 147 47 59 1:09:50.9 1:10:10.9 00:20.0 11:16/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Marny Gaylord 336 56 60 1:14:48.5 1:15:09.9 00:21.4 12:04/M
2 Lisa Motherwell 262 53 62 1:18:36.2 1:18:49.5 00:13.3 12:41/M

Female 1 to 19

Female 40 to 49

Female 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Lopez island Lions Club July 4th Fun Runs

10K Age Group Finish List
Monday, July 04, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall Female Open Winners

Female 50 to 59
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Matthew Reisenauer 367 23 1 0:35:43.7 0:35:47.3 00:03.6 5:46/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Keagan Smith 44 15 5 0:39:11.3 0:39:14.7 00:03.4 6:19/M
2 Philip Lindstedt 265 18 17 0:46:01.9 0:46:10.1 00:08.2 7:25/M
3 Derekk Buffum 339 16 29 0:49:04.5 0:49:08.4 00:03.9 7:55/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Aaron Pusztai 390 22 8 0:41:52.8 0:41:57.3 00:04.5 6:45/M
2 Josh Heard 12 29 13 0:45:14.7 0:45:23.2 00:08.5 7:18/M
3 Stephen Reed 290 26 55 1:04:42.0 1:04:49.6 00:07.6 10:26/M
4 Michael Pinkham 289 28 58 1:06:29.4 1:06:37.0 00:07.6 10:43/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Steve Frichel 307 36 2 0:37:31.2 0:37:35.9 00:04.7 6:03/M
2 Loren McNeil 313 37 14 0:45:16.5 0:45:21.1 00:04.6 7:18/M
3 Damon Mino 150 37 19 0:46:30.9 0:46:40.7 00:09.8 7:30/M
4 Mark Bromquist 326 39 30 0:50:05.9 0:50:26.7 00:20.8 8:05/M
5 Brian Russell 63 38 42 0:57:11.5 0:57:24.6 00:13.1 9:13/M
6 Doug Johnson 327 39 51 1:02:11.6 1:02:33.2 00:21.6 10:02/M
7 Dean Spade 349 34 57 1:06:05.4 1:06:14.6 00:09.2 10:40/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Kevin McCain 73 41 3 0:38:03.3 0:38:07.8 00:04.5 6:08/M
2 Larry de Groen 330 49 6 0:40:03.5 0:40:06.6 00:03.1 6:28/M
3 David Kramer 156 43 7 0:41:10.0 0:41:17.8 00:07.8 6:38/M
4 Gary Lynch 340 49 10 0:43:16.3 0:43:20.7 00:04.4 6:59/M
5 Jason Hanley brown 359 40 11 0:43:41.6 0:43:47.2 00:05.6 7:03/M
6 John Mullin 216 45 15 0:45:17.2 0:45:30.1 00:12.9 7:18/M
7 John Powell 286 48 20 0:46:35.4 0:46:43.2 00:07.8 7:31/M
8 Alan Arnett 52 45 22 0:46:46.4 0:46:52.5 00:06.1 7:33/M
9 Benjamin Packard 67 44 31 0:51:21.4 0:51:33.8 00:12.4 8:17/M

10 David Edelstein 312 41 37 0:54:59.8 0:55:52.7 00:52.9 8:52/M
11 Robert Swan 315 46 39 0:55:04.3 0:55:17.9 00:13.6 8:53/M
12 Hawk Cramer 175 44 50 1:01:50.3 1:02:03.9 00:13.6 9:58/M
13 Mark Reimann 288 41 53 1:03:51.5 1:04:19.7 00:28.2 10:18/M
14 Michael McCauley 153 44 61 1:15:39.2 1:15:39.2 12:12/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Henry James 368 53 4 0:38:57.5 0:39:00.7 00:03.2 6:17/M
2 Randy Gaylord 335 54 12 0:44:31.2 0:44:51.8 00:20.6 7:11/M
3 Mike Halperin 192 51 16 0:45:51.1 0:46:02.8 00:11.7 7:24/M
4 Patrick Gemperline 361 53 32 0:51:36.8 0:52:14.9 00:38.1 8:19/M
5 Mason Bowles 384 52 38 0:55:03.5 0:55:03.5 8:53/M
6 Matt Huston 377 50 40 0:55:16.3 0:55:25.3 00:09.0 8:55/M

Overall Male Open Winners

Male 1 to 19

Male 50 to 59

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Dennis Dahl 334 63 34 0:52:40.1 0:53:02.9 00:22.8 8:30/M
2 Peter Cavanagh 134 63 48 0:59:32.0 1:00:05.9 00:33.9 9:36/M
3 Dan Svilar 278 65 52 1:02:32.4 1:03:24.7 00:52.3 10:05/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ian Lange 152 70 45 0:58:48.9 0:58:59.8 00:10.9 9:29/M

Male 70 to 79

Male 60 to 69
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Place Name

Bib 

No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Cary Stidham 201 33 M *****/8 30-39 0:18:39.2 0:18:42.9 00:03.7 6:01

2 Marti Reimer-Reiss 199 42 F *****/16 40-49 0:19:00.3 0:19:03.3 00:03.0 6:08

3 Hazel Carr 119 14 F 1/12 13-19 0:19:11.0 0:19:14.3 00:03.3 6:11

4 Dave Scheibel 221 35 M 1/8 30-39 0:19:36.0 0:19:39.9 00:03.9 6:19

5 Mike Gerdes 154 42 M 1/18 40-49 0:20:11.1 0:20:15.9 00:04.8 6:31

6 Cal Hynes Hoffman 385 16 M 1/24 13-19 0:20:27.7 0:20:39.2 00:11.5 6:36

7 David Chapman 220 18 M 2/24 13-19 0:21:13.7 0:21:21.3 00:07.6 6:51

8 Brendon McDonald 295 16 M 3/24 13-19 0:21:39.2 0:21:45.1 00:05.9 6:59

9 Jacob Grace 382 21 M 1/7 20-29 0:21:41.1 0:21:53.7 00:12.6 7:00

10 Josh Brown 209 15 M 4/24 13-19 0:21:42.8 0:21:52.9 00:10.1 7:00

11 Sam Huston 375 13 M 5/24 13-19 0:22:03.5 0:22:27.3 00:23.8 7:07

12 Ellie Rowan-Arnett 54 11 F 1/18 1-12 0:22:04.7 0:22:09.5 00:04.8 7:07

13 Tyler Fitzgerald 324 43 M 2/18 40-49 0:22:09.8 0:22:13.6 00:03.8 7:09

14 Austen Mack-Crane 351 19 M 6/24 13-19 0:22:10.6 0:22:28.9 00:18.3 7:09

15 Alexander Corff 57 14 M 7/24 13-19 0:22:22.1 0:22:55.7 00:33.6 7:13

16 Gretchen Wing 49 49 F 1/16 40-49 0:22:39.2 0:22:50.4 00:11.2 7:18

17 Phillip Thomasson 101 26 M 2/7 20-29 0:22:55.9 0:23:07.7 00:11.8 7:24

18 Nick Clevland Stout 82 12 M 1/14 1-12 0:22:59.5 0:23:13.8 00:14.3 7:25

19 Marley McVay 27 12 F 2/18 1-12 0:23:03.5 0:23:25.6 00:22.1 7:26

20 Campbell Addington 174 14 M 8/24 13-19 0:23:03.6 0:23:39.4 00:35.8 7:26

21 lucy Halperin 194 14 F 2/12 13-19 0:23:05.2 0:23:16.1 00:10.9 7:27

22 Charity Atchison 191 30 F 1/13 30-39 0:23:14.2 0:23:27.6 00:13.4 7:30

23 Randy Reeves 203 50 M 1/9 50-59 0:23:17.6 0:23:28.2 00:10.6 7:31

24 Suzanne Strom 348 51 F 1/16 50-59 0:23:35.8 0:23:54.2 00:18.4 7:36

25 Louis Farris 296 34 M 2/8 30-39 0:23:37.2 0:23:43.9 00:06.7 7:37

26 Rory Muller 254 48 M 3/18 40-49 0:23:38.3 0:23:41.2 00:02.9 7:37

27 Jacob Willcox 162 9 M 2/14 1-12 0:23:40.9 0:23:57.8 00:16.9 7:38

28 James Willcox 163 43 M 4/18 40-49 0:23:46.5 0:24:06.3 00:19.8 7:40

29 Robert Hyslop 272 25 M 3/7 20-29 0:23:50.4 0:23:55.2 00:04.8 7:41

30 Dave Thorkelson 366 43 M 5/18 40-49 0:23:52.1 0:24:07.4 00:15.3 7:42

31 Jeff Quattlebaum 95 38 M 3/8 30-39 0:24:01.7 0:24:11.8 00:10.1 7:45

32 Scott Honeywell 90 54 M 2/9 50-59 0:24:11.8 0:24:44.7 00:32.9 7:48

33 Fred Farris 40 41 M 6/18 40-49 0:24:14.6 0:24:20.0 00:05.4 7:49

34 Montey Coffey 389 39 M 4/8 30-39 0:24:14.6 0:24:56.4 00:41.8 7:49

35 Russell Addington 172 13 M 9/24 13-19 0:24:17.6 0:24:54.6 00:37.0 7:50

36 Kathryn Tucker 328 51 F 2/16 50-59 0:24:23.6 0:24:31.1 00:07.5 7:52

37 Ben Chotzen 379 48 M 7/18 40-49 0:24:30.8 0:24:56.1 00:25.3 7:54

38 Terry Crowley 253 52 M 3/9 50-59 0:24:44.6 0:25:28.9 00:44.3 7:59

39 Harrison Chotzen 378 14 M 10/24 13-19 0:24:45.7 0:25:11.2 00:25.5 7:59

40 Brooke Haverstock 195 39 F 2/13 30-39 0:25:01.5 0:25:41.9 00:40.4 8:04

41 Spencer Lockwood 260 42 M 8/18 40-49 0:25:17.4 0:26:28.2 01:10.8 8:09

42 Lucas Crowley 259 15 M 11/24 13-19 0:25:20.0 0:26:04.2 00:44.2 8:10

43 Jon Heller 387 48 M 9/18 40-49 0:25:20.7 0:25:52.2 00:31.5 8:10

44 Ross Frohn 84 35 M 5/8 30-39 0:25:33.4 0:25:49.7 00:16.3 8:15

45 Kate Mandell 86 36 F 3/13 30-39 0:25:33.6 0:25:49.8 00:16.2 8:15

46 Amanda Wedow 91 26 F 1/8 20-29 0:25:48.8 0:25:59.9 00:11.1 8:19

47 Kathy Lockwood 258 42 F 2/16 40-49 0:25:52.1 0:26:28.0 00:35.9 8:21

48 Elizabeth Fitzgerald 325 12 F 3/18 1-12 0:25:55.0 0:26:00.8 00:05.8 8:22

49 Katie Swanson 242 28 F 2/8 20-29 0:25:56.3 0:26:42.6 00:46.3 8:22

50 Eileen Hynes 381 53 F 3/16 50-59 0:25:56.7 0:26:27.7 00:31.0 8:22

51 Colton Jobes 186 10 M 3/14 1-12 0:25:58.5 0:26:41.9 00:43.4 8:23

52 Anna Smith 240 12 F 4/18 1-12 0:25:58.9 0:26:17.6 00:18.7 8:23

53 Christine Carr 229 47 F 3/16 40-49 0:26:09.2 0:26:23.9 00:14.7 8:26

54 Brad Anawalt 370 49 M 10/18 40-49 0:26:10.7 0:26:20.6 00:09.9 8:26

55 Kathryn Anawalt 372 11 F 5/18 1-12 0:26:11.9 0:26:20.8 00:08.9 8:27

56 Elizabeth Robinson 59 50 F 4/16 50-59 0:26:14.6 0:26:49.3 00:34.7 8:28

57 Galen Voorhees 196 16 F 3/12 13-19 0:26:15.6 0:26:36.9 00:21.3 8:28

58 Steve Tilles 250 51 M 4/9 50-59 0:26:18.7 0:27:06.9 00:48.2 8:29

Lopez island Lions Club July 4th Fun Run

5K Overall Finish List
Saturday, May 07, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name

Bib 

No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

59 Markus Kunz 311 43 M 11/18 40-49 0:26:24.2 0:26:43.6 00:19.4 8:31

60 Rebecca Cleveland-Stout 81 14 F 4/12 13-19 0:26:32.5 0:26:47.4 00:14.9 8:34

61 Maria Rentschles 341 16 F 5/12 13-19 0:26:37.1 0:27:14.3 00:37.2 8:35

62 Chase Williams 212 13 M 12/24 13-19 0:26:40.2 0:27:02.8 00:22.6 8:36

63 Caleb Fitzgerald 323 10 M 4/14 1-12 0:26:43.5 0:26:47.7 00:04.2 8:37

64 Raye Savage 234 12 F 6/18 1-12 0:26:56.5 0:27:18.8 00:22.3 8:41

65 Georgia Addington 170 32 F 4/13 30-39 0:27:01.9 0:27:43.2 00:41.3 8:43

66 Walker Trelease 218 15 M 13/24 13-19 0:27:06.2 0:27:39.1 00:32.9 8:45

67 Anna Fitzgerald 322 44 F 4/16 40-49 0:27:06.7 0:27:15.3 00:08.6 8:45

68 Henry Mullin 219 14 M 14/24 13-19 0:27:09.1 0:27:40.3 00:31.2 8:45

69 Debbie Young 131 58 F 5/16 50-59 0:27:25.8 0:27:47.5 00:21.7 8:51

70 Mickey Scheibel 222 14 M 15/24 13-19 0:27:26.6 0:27:32.0 00:05.4 8:51

71 Dallas Wylie 30 73 M 1/1 70-79 0:27:34.0 0:27:57.2 00:23.2 8:54

72 Chris Lockwood 32 37 M 6/8 30-39 0:27:36.6 0:28:49.5 01:12.9 8:54

73 Leesa Albert 173 40 F 5/16 40-49 0:27:52.5 0:28:33.9 00:41.4 8:59

74 Tyler Addington 171 41 M 12/18 40-49 0:27:59.8 0:28:39.5 00:39.7 9:02

75 Andrew DeVore 305 45 M 13/18 40-49 0:28:06.3 0:28:57.9 00:51.6 9:04

76 Anna Corff 58 12 F 7/18 1-12 0:28:10.4 0:28:44.9 00:34.5 9:05

77 Richard Corff 56 50 M 5/9 50-59 0:28:24.0 0:28:59.9 00:35.9 9:10

78 Coert Voorhees 364 50 M 6/9 50-59 0:28:32.2 0:28:56.0 00:23.8 9:12

79 Jessi Crouley 263 17 F 6/12 13-19 0:28:56.1 0:29:38.4 00:42.3 9:20

80 Nathaniel Feinstein 303 9 M 5/14 1-12 0:28:59.8 0:29:50.2 00:50.4 9:21

81 Xavier DeVore 301 10 M 6/14 1-12 0:29:01.1 0:29:50.1 00:49.0 9:22

82 Vanessa Quattlebaum 96 32 F 5/13 30-39 0:29:09.4 0:29:22.3 00:12.9 9:24

83 Stephanie Reeves 204 43 F 6/16 40-49 0:29:17.6 0:29:27.6 00:10.0 9:27

84 Jensen Bumstead 128 11 M 7/14 1-12 0:29:26.2 0:30:02.9 00:36.7 9:30

85 Alexander Feinstein 302 13 M 16/24 13-19 0:29:29.1 0:29:56.7 00:27.6 9:31

86 Caroline Heino 213 63 F 1/6 60-69 0:29:34.1 0:29:57.7 00:23.6 9:32

87 Emily Parker 304 39 F 6/13 30-39 0:29:38.8 0:30:29.9 00:51.1 9:34

88 Steve Hanes 344 56 M 7/9 50-59 0:29:46.4 0:30:50.5 01:04.1 9:36

89 Jen Devore 148 46 F 7/16 40-49 0:29:47.6 0:30:37.7 00:50.1 9:36

90 Todd Heino 214 22 M 4/7 20-29 0:29:52.4 0:30:14.7 00:22.3 9:38

91 Natasha Peake 166 20 F 3/8 20-29 0:29:53.5 0:30:14.6 00:21.1 9:38

92 Karen Bamberger 165 48 F 8/16 40-49 0:29:58.4 0:30:45.8 00:47.4 9:40

93 Manuela Crowley 252 50 F 6/16 50-59 0:29:59.0 0:30:44.0 00:45.0 9:40

94 Kellan Bumstead 129 13 M 17/24 13-19 0:30:02.5 0:30:32.4 00:29.9 9:41

95 Brooks Walton 160 62 M 1/5 60-69 0:30:09.0 0:31:04.9 00:55.9 9:44

96 Dorothy Van Ausdal 51 73 F 1/2 70-79 0:30:15.9 0:30:42.9 00:27.0 9:45

97 Conner Gremillion 329 14 M 18/24 13-19 0:30:18.2 0:30:58.1 00:39.9 9:46

98 Jenny Dougherty 97 27 F 4/8 20-29 0:30:19.5 0:30:32.1 00:12.6 9:47

99 Craig Kunz 269 41 M 14/18 40-49 0:30:22.6 0:31:11.2 00:48.6 9:48

100 Claire Arnett 392 10 F 8/18 1-12 0:30:32.0 0:30:39.2 00:07.2 9:51

101 Adam Hureau 31 12 M 8/14 1-12 0:30:34.9 0:31:14.1 00:39.2 9:52

102 Erik Jonasson 104 15 M 19/24 13-19 0:30:41.6 0:30:48.1 00:06.5 9:54

103 Cami Grichel 391 37 F 7/13 30-39 0:30:50.3 0:31:38.5 00:48.2 9:57

104 Lauren Bazley 256 15 F 7/12 13-19 0:31:04.1 0:31:51.4 00:47.3 10:01

105 Claire Bazley 255 19 F 8/12 13-19 0:31:06.3 0:31:53.4 00:47.1 10:02

106 Samuel Maridell 342 34 M 7/8 30-39 0:31:07.6 0:31:24.7 00:17.1 10:02

107 Isaac Peake 168 16 M 20/24 13-19 0:31:11.1 0:31:33.6 00:22.5 10:04

108 Chris Melton 230 57 M 8/9 50-59 0:31:22.7 0:32:11.7 00:49.0 10:07

109 Tawna Melton 231 48 F 9/16 40-49 0:31:28.7 0:32:18.6 00:49.9 10:09

110 Karen Kells-Murphy 140 51 F 7/16 50-59 0:31:32.4 0:32:22.8 00:50.4 10:10

111 Galen Gemperline 360 14 M 21/24 13-19 0:31:55.0 0:32:14.0 00:19.0 10:18

112 Nikki Schwankl 188 16 F 9/12 13-19 0:31:55.7 0:32:14.8 00:19.1 10:18

113 Jeanne Jobes 187 36 F 8/13 30-39 0:31:56.3 0:32:39.4 00:43.1 10:18

114 Jennifer Cleveland 80 50 F 8/16 50-59 0:32:00.3 0:32:41.4 00:41.1 10:19

115 Becky McKee 316 48 F 10/16 40-49 0:32:13.0 0:33:01.7 00:48.7 10:24

116 Becky Tilles 270 54 F 9/16 50-59 0:32:13.3 0:32:59.9 00:46.6 10:24

117 Janis Grainer 388 54 F 10/16 50-59 0:32:24.8 0:33:09.0 00:44.2 10:27

118 Ann Cleveland 217 53 F 11/16 50-59 0:32:34.5 0:33:02.5 00:28.0 10:30

119 Lori Honeywell 89 49 F 11/16 40-49 0:32:36.3 0:33:08.6 00:32.3 10:31

120 Jodi Green 193 49 F 12/16 40-49 0:32:41.7 0:33:02.0 00:20.3 10:33

121 Mary Slater 320 50 F 12/16 50-59 0:32:43.7 0:33:22.4 00:38.7 10:33

122 Payton Dukes 182 9 F 9/18 1-12 0:32:55.3 0:34:22.0 01:26.7 10:37

123 Peter Dukes 180 41 M 15/18 40-49 0:32:57.2 0:34:24.9 01:27.7 10:38
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Place Name

Bib 

No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

124 Paul Bouchey 113 40 M 16/18 40-49 0:33:11.0 0:33:58.5 00:47.5 10:42

125 Krista Bouchey 114 35 F 9/13 30-39 0:33:12.1 0:33:59.7 00:47.6 10:43

126 Melissa Borg 358 30 F 10/13 30-39 0:33:15.1 0:33:50.4 00:35.3 10:44

127 Blair Voorhees 363 10 M 9/14 1-12 0:33:35.9 0:33:58.2 00:22.3 10:50

128 Taylor Ripley 24 18 F 10/12 13-19 0:33:42.3 0:34:13.0 00:30.7 10:52

129 Marcus Weller 25 18 M 22/24 13-19 0:33:43.6 0:34:14.4 00:30.8 10:53

130 Dave Minehan 124 53 M 9/9 50-59 0:34:08.2 0:34:20.8 00:12.6 11:01

131 Chase Minehan 123 12 M 10/14 1-12 0:34:08.8 0:34:19.2 00:10.4 11:01

132 Cameron Kunz 268 12 F 10/18 1-12 0:34:16.2 0:34:22.4 00:06.2 11:03

133 Ted Brackmore 365 63 M 2/5 60-69 0:34:24.4 0:34:51.9 00:27.5 11:06

134 Cristi Wikstrom 136 30 F 11/13 30-39 0:34:31.8 0:35:49.3 01:17.5 11:08

135 Chris Peterson 291 65 F 2/6 60-69 0:34:32.5 0:35:10.5 00:38.0 11:08

136 Bob Buchholz 208 66 M 3/5 60-69 0:34:33.2 0:35:29.2 00:56.0 11:09

137 Nick Brown 159 15 M 23/24 13-19 0:34:48.8 0:35:12.9 00:24.1 11:14

138 Jerry Powell 155 61 M 4/5 60-69 0:35:07.0 0:36:05.0 00:58.0 11:20

139 Ann Powell 45 61 F 3/6 60-69 0:35:08.9 0:36:05.9 00:57.0 11:20

140 Reed Kramer 157 13 M 24/24 13-19 0:35:22.4 0:35:47.2 00:24.8 11:25

141 Todd Foley 298 24 M 5/7 20-29 0:36:06.0 0:36:25.9 00:19.9 11:39

142 Kristen Foley 299 24 F 5/8 20-29 0:36:09.2 0:36:28.7 00:19.5 11:40

143 Geyneth Anawalt 371 6 F 11/18 1-12 0:36:16.9 0:36:34.7 00:17.8 11:42

144 Riley Kunz 267 9 M 11/14 1-12 0:36:43.8 0:36:49.3 00:05.5 11:51

145 Ashley Nokes 118 11 F 12/18 1-12 0:36:56.6 0:37:31.3 00:34.7 11:55

146 Kirsten Anawalt 369 42 F 13/16 40-49 0:38:10.3 0:38:28.0 00:17.7 12:19

147 Juliet Anawalt 373 9 F 13/18 1-12 0:38:11.1 0:38:28.5 00:17.4 12:19

148 Sara Hurley 343 24 F 6/8 20-29 0:38:44.0 0:39:19.0 00:35.0 12:30

149 Ada Bowles 383 12 F 14/18 1-12 0:38:47.6 0:39:14.3 00:26.7 12:31

150 Olivia Richards 395 12 F 15/18 1-12 0:38:49.9 0:38:58.3 00:08.4 12:31

151 Debbie Wagnild 19 41 F 14/16 40-49 0:38:50.4 0:39:29.0 00:38.6 12:32

152 Parker Wagnild 17 7 M 12/14 1-12 0:38:53.4 0:39:28.1 00:34.7 12:33

153 Craig Wagnild 18 43 M 17/18 40-49 0:38:54.8 0:39:29.0 00:34.2 12:33

154 Grace Heller 386 13 F 11/12 13-19 0:38:55.2 0:39:21.3 00:26.1 12:33

155 Patricia Fitzgerald 241 67 F 4/6 60-69 0:38:58.0 0:39:13.0 00:15.0 12:34

156 Maureen McCarthy 132 44 F 15/16 40-49 0:39:17.0 0:39:35.9 00:18.9 12:40

157 Kamden Norman 314 10 M 13/14 1-12 0:40:27.2 0:41:39.0 01:11.8 13:03

158 John Stanford 333 29 M 6/7 20-29 0:40:34.4 0:41:46.2 01:11.8 13:05

159 Carl Schroer 42 30 M 8/8 30-39 0:40:36.3 0:41:41.8 01:05.5 13:06

160 Amanda Schroer 43 29 F 7/8 20-29 0:40:37.1 0:41:40.3 01:03.2 13:06

161 Kayley Nuzum 190 20 F 8/8 20-29 0:41:07.0 0:41:37.9 00:30.9 13:16

162 Cliff Schwankl 189 20 M 7/7 20-29 0:41:07.5 0:41:37.8 00:30.3 13:16

163 Nancy Gallup 167 63 F 5/6 60-69 0:41:16.0 0:41:43.8 00:27.8 13:19

164 Daniella Ravvina 169 15 F 12/12 13-19 0:41:16.6 0:41:43.6 00:27.0 13:19

165 Randy Farrell 164 64 M 5/5 60-69 0:41:22.9 0:42:07.5 00:44.6 13:21

166 Margaret Schaaf 92 54 F 13/16 50-59 0:43:45.9 0:44:40.5 00:54.6 14:07

167 Mary Brown 210 47 F 16/16 40-49 0:46:02.3 0:47:15.8 01:13.5 14:51

168 Meggan Scheibel 223 11 F 16/18 1-12 0:46:38.4 0:47:43.7 01:05.3 15:03

169 Gale Lynch 88 74 F 2/2 70-79 0:46:41.1 0:47:06.2 00:25.1 15:04

170 John Ray-Keil 376 41 M 18/18 40-49 0:46:45.7 0:47:12.1 00:26.4 15:05

171 Max Ray-Keil 380 10 M 14/14 1-12 0:46:47.2 0:47:11.2 00:24.0 15:05

172 Carolyn Baldwin 224 63 F 6/6 60-69 0:46:54.9 0:48:01.8 01:06.9 15:08

173 Connie Grant 135 55 F 14/16 50-59 0:47:14.5 0:48:31.5 01:17.0 15:14

174 Deanna Dukes 183 37 F 12/13 30-39 0:48:09.7 0:48:36.7 00:27.0 15:32

175 George Fuller 61 82 M 1/1 80-89 0:50:50.0 0:51:27.8 00:37.8 16:24

176 Megan Gay 85 36 F 13/13 30-39 0:52:54.5 0:53:59.8 01:05.3 17:04

177 Eva Seifert 106 3 F 17/18 1-12 0:53:40.4 0:55:10.6 01:30.2 17:19

178 Aimee Ross 108 3 F 18/18 1-12 0:53:53.7 0:55:28.1 01:34.4 17:23

179 Paula Jean Lavoie 111 57 F 15/16 50-59 0:54:53.7 0:55:55.9 01:02.2 17:42

180 Hilary Cantu 337 51 F 16/16 50-59 1:07:08.2 1:07:32.7 00:24.5 21:39
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Marti Reimer-Reiss 199 42 2 0:19:00.3 0:19:03.3 00:03.0 6:08/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace
1 Ellie Rowan-Arnett 54 11 12 0:22:04.7 0:22:09.5 00:04.8 7:07/M

2 Marley McVay 27 12 19 0:23:03.5 0:23:25.6 00:22.1 7:26/M

3 Elizabeth Fitzgerald 325 12 48 0:25:55.0 0:26:00.8 00:05.8 8:22/M

4 Anna Smith 240 12 52 0:25:58.9 0:26:17.6 00:18.7 8:23/M

5 Kathryn Anawalt 372 11 55 0:26:11.9 0:26:20.8 00:08.9 8:27/M

6 Raye Savage 234 12 64 0:26:56.5 0:27:18.8 00:22.3 8:41/M

7 Anna Corff 58 12 76 0:28:10.4 0:28:44.9 00:34.5 9:05/M

8 Claire Arnett 392 10 100 0:30:32.0 0:30:39.2 00:07.2 9:51/M

9 Payton Dukes 182 9 122 0:32:55.3 0:34:22.0 01:26.7 10:37/M

10 Cameron Kunz 268 12 132 0:34:16.2 0:34:22.4 00:06.2 11:03/M

11 Geyneth Anawalt 371 6 143 0:36:16.9 0:36:34.7 00:17.8 11:42/M

12 Ashley Nokes 118 11 145 0:36:56.6 0:37:31.3 00:34.7 11:55/M

13 Juliet Anawalt 373 9 147 0:38:11.1 0:38:28.5 00:17.4 12:19/M
14 Ada Bowles 383 12 149 0:38:47.6 0:39:14.3 00:26.7 12:31/M
15 Olivia Richards 395 12 150 0:38:49.9 0:38:58.3 00:08.4 12:31/M

16 Meggan Scheibel 223 11 168 0:46:38.4 0:47:43.7 01:05.3 15:03/M

17 Eva Seifert 106 3 177 0:53:40.4 0:55:10.6 01:30.2 17:19/M

18 Aimee Ross 108 3 178 0:53:53.7 0:55:28.1 01:34.4 17:23/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Hazel Carr 119 14 3 0:19:11.0 0:19:14.3 00:03.3 6:11/M

2 lucy Halperin 194 14 21 0:23:05.2 0:23:16.1 00:10.9 7:27/M

3 Galen Voorhees 196 16 57 0:26:15.6 0:26:36.9 00:21.3 8:28/M
4 Rebecca Cleveland-Stout 81 14 60 0:26:32.5 0:26:47.4 00:14.9 8:34/M
5 Maria Rentschles 341 16 61 0:26:37.1 0:27:14.3 00:37.2 8:35/M
6 Jessi Crouley 263 17 79 0:28:56.1 0:29:38.4 00:42.3 9:20/M

7 Lauren Bazley 256 15 104 0:31:04.1 0:31:51.4 00:47.3 10:01/M

8 Claire Bazley 255 19 105 0:31:06.3 0:31:53.4 00:47.1 10:02/M

9 Nikki Schwankl 188 16 112 0:31:55.7 0:32:14.8 00:19.1 10:18/M

10 Taylor Ripley 24 18 128 0:33:42.3 0:34:13.0 00:30.7 10:52/M

11 Grace Heller 386 13 154 0:38:55.2 0:39:21.3 00:26.1 12:33/M

12 Daniella Ravvina 169 15 164 0:41:16.6 0:41:43.6 00:27.0 13:19/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Amanda Wedow 91 26 46 0:25:48.8 0:25:59.9 00:11.1 8:19/M
2 Katie Swanson 242 28 49 0:25:56.3 0:26:42.6 00:46.3 8:22/M
3 Natasha Peake 166 20 91 0:29:53.5 0:30:14.6 00:21.1 9:38/M
4 Jenny Dougherty 97 27 98 0:30:19.5 0:30:32.1 00:12.6 9:47/M

5 Kristen Foley 299 24 142 0:36:09.2 0:36:28.7 00:19.5 11:40/M

6 Sara Hurley 343 24 148 0:38:44.0 0:39:19.0 00:35.0 12:30/M

7 Amanda Schroer 43 29 160 0:40:37.1 0:41:40.3 01:03.2 13:06/M

8 Kayley Nuzum 190 20 161 0:41:07.0 0:41:37.9 00:30.9 13:16/M

Lopez island Lions Club July 4th Fun Run

5K Run Age Group Finish List
Monday, July 04, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall Female Open Winners

Female 1 to 12

Female 13 to 19

Female 20 to 29
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace
1 Charity Atchison 191 30 22 0:23:14.2 0:23:27.6 00:13.4 7:30/M

2 Brooke Haverstock 195 39 40 0:25:01.5 0:25:41.9 00:40.4 8:04/M

3 Kate Mandell 86 36 45 0:25:33.6 0:25:49.8 00:16.2 8:15/M

4 Georgia Addington 170 32 65 0:27:01.9 0:27:43.2 00:41.3 8:43/M

5 Vanessa Quattlebaum 96 32 82 0:29:09.4 0:29:22.3 00:12.9 9:24/M

6 Emily Parker 304 39 87 0:29:38.8 0:30:29.9 00:51.1 9:34/M
7 Cami Grichel 391 37 103 0:30:50.3 0:31:38.5 00:48.2 9:57/M
8 Jeanne Jobes 187 36 113 0:31:56.3 0:32:39.4 00:43.1 10:18/M
9 Krista Bouchey 114 35 125 0:33:12.1 0:33:59.7 00:47.6 10:43/M

10 Melissa Borg 358 30 126 0:33:15.1 0:33:50.4 00:35.3 10:44/M

11 Cristi Wikstrom 136 30 134 0:34:31.8 0:35:49.3 01:17.5 11:08/M
12 Deanna Dukes 183 37 174 0:48:09.7 0:48:36.7 00:27.0 15:32/M
13 Megan Gay 85 36 176 0:52:54.5 0:53:59.8 01:05.3 17:04/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Gretchen Wing 49 49 16 0:22:39.2 0:22:50.4 00:11.2 7:18/M

2 Kathy Lockwood 258 42 47 0:25:52.1 0:26:28.0 00:35.9 8:21/M

3 Christine Carr 229 47 53 0:26:09.2 0:26:23.9 00:14.7 8:26/M

4 Anna Fitzgerald 322 44 67 0:27:06.7 0:27:15.3 00:08.6 8:45/M

5 Leesa Albert 173 40 73 0:27:52.5 0:28:33.9 00:41.4 8:59/M

6 Stephanie Reeves 204 43 83 0:29:17.6 0:29:27.6 00:10.0 9:27/M

7 Jen Devore 148 46 89 0:29:47.6 0:30:37.7 00:50.1 9:36/M

8 Karen Bamberger 165 48 92 0:29:58.4 0:30:45.8 00:47.4 9:40/M

9 Tawna Melton 231 48 109 0:31:28.7 0:32:18.6 00:49.9 10:09/M

10 Becky McKee 316 48 115 0:32:13.0 0:33:01.7 00:48.7 10:24/M

11 Lori Honeywell 89 49 119 0:32:36.3 0:33:08.6 00:32.3 10:31/M

12 Jodi Green 193 49 120 0:32:41.7 0:33:02.0 00:20.3 10:33/M

13 Kirsten Anawalt 369 42 146 0:38:10.3 0:38:28.0 00:17.7 12:19/M

14 Debbie Wagnild 19 41 151 0:38:50.4 0:39:29.0 00:38.6 12:32/M

15 Maureen McCarthy 132 44 156 0:39:17.0 0:39:35.9 00:18.9 12:40/M

16 Mary Brown 210 47 167 0:46:02.3 0:47:15.8 01:13.5 14:51/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Suzanne Strom 348 51 24 0:23:35.8 0:23:54.2 00:18.4 7:36/M

2 Kathryn Tucker 328 51 36 0:24:23.6 0:24:31.1 00:07.5 7:52/M

3 Eileen Hynes 381 53 50 0:25:56.7 0:26:27.7 00:31.0 8:22/M

4 Elizabeth Robinson 59 50 56 0:26:14.6 0:26:49.3 00:34.7 8:28/M

5 Debbie Young 131 58 69 0:27:25.8 0:27:47.5 00:21.7 8:51/M

6 Manuela Crowley 252 50 93 0:29:59.0 0:30:44.0 00:45.0 9:40/M

7 Karen Kells-Murphy 140 51 110 0:31:32.4 0:32:22.8 00:50.4 10:10/M

8 Jennifer Cleveland 80 50 114 0:32:00.3 0:32:41.4 00:41.1 10:19/M

9 Becky Tilles 270 54 116 0:32:13.3 0:32:59.9 00:46.6 10:24/M

10 Janis Grainer 388 54 117 0:32:24.8 0:33:09.0 00:44.2 10:27/M

11 Ann Cleveland 217 53 118 0:32:34.5 0:33:02.5 00:28.0 10:30/M

12 Mary Slater 320 50 121 0:32:43.7 0:33:22.4 00:38.7 10:33/M

13 Margaret Schaaf 92 54 166 0:43:45.9 0:44:40.5 00:54.6 14:07/M

14 Connie Grant 135 55 173 0:47:14.5 0:48:31.5 01:17.0 15:14/M

15 Paula Jean Lavoie 111 57 179 0:54:53.7 0:55:55.9 01:02.2 17:42/M

16 Hilary Cantu 337 51 180 1:07:08.2 1:07:32.7 00:24.5 21:39/M

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49

Female 50 to 59
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Caroline Heino 213 63 86 0:29:34.1 0:29:57.7 00:23.6 9:32/M

2 Chris Peterson 291 65 135 0:34:32.5 0:35:10.5 00:38.0 11:08/M

3 Ann Powell 45 61 139 0:35:08.9 0:36:05.9 00:57.0 11:20/M

4 Patricia Fitzgerald 241 67 155 0:38:58.0 0:39:13.0 00:15.0 12:34/M

5 Nancy Gallup 167 63 163 0:41:16.0 0:41:43.8 00:27.8 13:19/M

6 Carolyn Baldwin 224 63 172 0:46:54.9 0:48:01.8 01:06.9 15:08/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Dorothy Van Ausdal 51 73 96 0:30:15.9 0:30:42.9 00:27.0 9:45/M

2 Gale Lynch 88 74 169 0:46:41.1 0:47:06.2 00:25.1 15:04/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Cary Stidham 201 33 1 0:18:39.2 0:18:42.9 00:03.7 6:01/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Nick Clevland Stout 82 12 18 0:22:59.5 0:23:13.8 00:14.3 7:25/M

2 Jacob Willcox 162 9 27 0:23:40.9 0:23:57.8 00:16.9 7:38/M

3 Colton Jobes 186 10 51 0:25:58.5 0:26:41.9 00:43.4 8:23/M

4 Caleb Fitzgerald 323 10 63 0:26:43.5 0:26:47.7 00:04.2 8:37/M

5 Nathaniel Feinstein 303 9 80 0:28:59.8 0:29:50.2 00:50.4 9:21/M

6 Xavier DeVore 301 10 81 0:29:01.1 0:29:50.1 00:49.0 9:22/M

7 Jensen Bumstead 128 11 84 0:29:26.2 0:30:02.9 00:36.7 9:30/M

8 Adam Hureau 31 12 101 0:30:34.9 0:31:14.1 00:39.2 9:52/M

9 Blair Voorhees 363 10 127 0:33:35.9 0:33:58.2 00:22.3 10:50/M

10 Chase Minehan 123 12 131 0:34:08.8 0:34:19.2 00:10.4 11:01/M

11 Riley Kunz 267 9 144 0:36:43.8 0:36:49.3 00:05.5 11:51/M

12 Parker Wagnild 17 7 152 0:38:53.4 0:39:28.1 00:34.7 12:33/M

13 Kamden Norman 314 10 157 0:40:27.2 0:41:39.0 01:11.8 13:03/M

14 Max Ray-Keil 380 10 171 0:46:47.2 0:47:11.2 00:24.0 15:05/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Cal Hynes Hoffman 385 16 6 0:20:27.7 0:20:39.2 00:11.5 6:36/M

2 David Chapman 220 18 7 0:21:13.7 0:21:21.3 00:07.6 6:51/M

3 Brendon McDonald 295 16 8 0:21:39.2 0:21:45.1 00:05.9 6:59/M

4 Josh Brown 209 15 10 0:21:42.8 0:21:52.9 00:10.1 7:00/M

5 Sam Huston 375 13 11 0:22:03.5 0:22:27.3 00:23.8 7:07/M

6 Austen Mack-Crane 351 19 14 0:22:10.6 0:22:28.9 00:18.3 7:09/M

7 Alexander Corff 57 14 15 0:22:22.1 0:22:55.7 00:33.6 7:13/M

8 Campbell Addington 174 14 20 0:23:03.6 0:23:39.4 00:35.8 7:26/M

9 Russell Addington 172 13 35 0:24:17.6 0:24:54.6 00:37.0 7:50/M

10 Harrison Chotzen 378 14 39 0:24:45.7 0:25:11.2 00:25.5 7:59/M

11 Lucas Crowley 259 15 42 0:25:20.0 0:26:04.2 00:44.2 8:10/M

12 Chase Williams 212 13 62 0:26:40.2 0:27:02.8 00:22.6 8:36/M

13 Walker Trelease 218 15 66 0:27:06.2 0:27:39.1 00:32.9 8:45/M

14 Henry Mullin 219 14 68 0:27:09.1 0:27:40.3 00:31.2 8:45/M

15 Mickey Scheibel 222 14 70 0:27:26.6 0:27:32.0 00:05.4 8:51/M

16 Alexander Feinstein 302 13 85 0:29:29.1 0:29:56.7 00:27.6 9:31/M

17 Kellan Bumstead 129 13 94 0:30:02.5 0:30:32.4 00:29.9 9:41/M

18 Conner Gremillion 329 14 97 0:30:18.2 0:30:58.1 00:39.9 9:46/M

Female 60 to 69

Female 70 to 79

Male 1 to 12

Male 13 to 19

Overall Male Open Winners
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

19 Erik Jonasson 104 15 102 0:30:41.6 0:30:48.1 00:06.5 9:54/M

20 Isaac Peake 168 16 107 0:31:11.1 0:31:33.6 00:22.5 10:04/M

21 Galen Gemperline 360 14 111 0:31:55.0 0:32:14.0 00:19.0 10:18/M

22 Marcus Weller 25 18 129 0:33:43.6 0:34:14.4 00:30.8 10:53/M

23 Nick Brown 159 15 137 0:34:48.8 0:35:12.9 00:24.1 11:14/M

24 Reed Kramer 157 13 140 0:35:22.4 0:35:47.2 00:24.8 11:25/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Jacob Grace 382 21 9 0:21:41.1 0:21:53.7 00:12.6 7:00/M

2 Phillip Thomasson 101 26 17 0:22:55.9 0:23:07.7 00:11.8 7:24/M

3 Robert Hyslop 272 25 29 0:23:50.4 0:23:55.2 00:04.8 7:41/M

4 Todd Heino 214 22 90 0:29:52.4 0:30:14.7 00:22.3 9:38/M

5 Todd Foley 298 24 141 0:36:06.0 0:36:25.9 00:19.9 11:39/M

6 John Stanford 333 29 158 0:40:34.4 0:41:46.2 01:11.8 13:05/M

7 Cliff Schwankl 189 20 162 0:41:07.5 0:41:37.8 00:30.3 13:16/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Dave Scheibel 221 35 4 0:19:36.0 0:19:39.9 00:03.9 6:19/M

2 Louis Farris 296 34 25 0:23:37.2 0:23:43.9 00:06.7 7:37/M

3 Jeff Quattlebaum 95 38 31 0:24:01.7 0:24:11.8 00:10.1 7:45/M

4 Montey Coffey 389 39 34 0:24:14.6 0:24:56.4 00:41.8 7:49/M

5 Ross Frohn 84 35 44 0:25:33.4 0:25:49.7 00:16.3 8:15/M

6 Chris Lockwood 32 37 72 0:27:36.6 0:28:49.5 01:12.9 8:54/M

7 Samuel Maridell 342 34 106 0:31:07.6 0:31:24.7 00:17.1 10:02/M

8 Carl Schroer 42 30 159 0:40:36.3 0:41:41.8 01:05.5 13:06/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mike Gerdes 154 42 5 0:20:11.1 0:20:15.9 00:04.8 6:31/M

2 Tyler Fitzgerald 324 43 13 0:22:09.8 0:22:13.6 00:03.8 7:09/M

3 Rory Muller 254 48 26 0:23:38.3 0:23:41.2 00:02.9 7:37/M

4 James Willcox 163 43 28 0:23:46.5 0:24:06.3 00:19.8 7:40/M

5 Dave Thorkelson 366 43 30 0:23:52.1 0:24:07.4 00:15.3 7:42/M

6 Fred Farris 40 41 33 0:24:14.6 0:24:20.0 00:05.4 7:49/M

7 Ben Chotzen 379 48 37 0:24:30.8 0:24:56.1 00:25.3 7:54/M

8 Spencer Lockwood 260 42 41 0:25:17.4 0:26:28.2 01:10.8 8:09/M

9 Jon Heller 387 48 43 0:25:20.7 0:25:52.2 00:31.5 8:10/M

10 Brad Anawalt 370 49 54 0:26:10.7 0:26:20.6 00:09.9 8:26/M

11 Markus Kunz 311 43 59 0:26:24.2 0:26:43.6 00:19.4 8:31/M

12 Tyler Addington 171 41 74 0:27:59.8 0:28:39.5 00:39.7 9:02/M

13 Andrew DeVore 305 45 75 0:28:06.3 0:28:57.9 00:51.6 9:04/M

14 Craig Kunz 269 41 99 0:30:22.6 0:31:11.2 00:48.6 9:48/M

15 Peter Dukes 180 41 123 0:32:57.2 0:34:24.9 01:27.7 10:38/M

16 Paul Bouchey 113 40 124 0:33:11.0 0:33:58.5 00:47.5 10:42/M

17 Craig Wagnild 18 43 153 0:38:54.8 0:39:29.0 00:34.2 12:33/M

18 John Ray-Keil 376 41 170 0:46:45.7 0:47:12.1 00:26.4 15:05/M

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Randy Reeves 203 50 23 0:23:17.6 0:23:28.2 00:10.6 7:31/M

2 Scott Honeywell 90 54 32 0:24:11.8 0:24:44.7 00:32.9 7:48/M

3 Terry Crowley 253 52 38 0:24:44.6 0:25:28.9 00:44.3 7:59/M

4 Steve Tilles 250 51 58 0:26:18.7 0:27:06.9 00:48.2 8:29/M

5 Richard Corff 56 50 77 0:28:24.0 0:28:59.9 00:35.9 9:10/M

6 Coert Voorhees 364 50 78 0:28:32.2 0:28:56.0 00:23.8 9:12/M

7 Steve Hanes 344 56 88 0:29:46.4 0:30:50.5 01:04.1 9:36/M

8 Chris Melton 230 57 108 0:31:22.7 0:32:11.7 00:49.0 10:07/M

9 Dave Minehan 124 53 130 0:34:08.2 0:34:20.8 00:12.6 11:01/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Brooks Walton 160 62 95 0:30:09.0 0:31:04.9 00:55.9 9:44/M

2 Ted Brackmore 365 63 133 0:34:24.4 0:34:51.9 00:27.5 11:06/M

3 Bob Buchholz 208 66 136 0:34:33.2 0:35:29.2 00:56.0 11:09/M

4 Jerry Powell 155 61 138 0:35:07.0 0:36:05.0 00:58.0 11:20/M

5 Randy Farrell 164 64 165 0:41:22.9 0:42:07.5 00:44.6 13:21/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Dallas Wylie 30 73 71 0:27:34.0 0:27:57.2 00:23.2 8:54/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 George Fuller 61 82 175 0:50:50.0 0:51:27.8 00:37.8 16:24/M

Male 80 to 89

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 to 79
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Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Beth Sundquist 71 42 F 1/17 40-49 0:30:48.6 0:31:18.9 00:30.3 9:56

2 Taya Dukes 185 5 F 1/9 1-12 0:32:38.2 0:34:06.8 01:28.6 10:32

3 Bill Gregoire 282 51 M 1/5 50-59 0:35:39.9 0:36:19.8 00:39.9 11:30

4 Ben Gregoire 284 21 M 1/1 20-29 0:37:42.4 0:38:19.5 00:37.1 12:10

5 Holly Lovejoy 292 63 F 1/21 60-69 0:38:47.7 0:40:27.1 01:39.4 12:31

6 Sam Lockwood 21 70 M 1/2 70-79 0:38:52.1 0:40:04.9 01:12.8 12:32

7 Suzanne Berry 53 51 F 1/13 50-59 0:39:32.3 0:39:51.0 00:18.7 12:45

8 Sand Dalton 347 59 M 2/5 50-59 0:39:47.4 0:40:19.8 00:32.4 12:50

9 Tara Garland-Dalton 346 55 F 2/13 50-59 0:39:47.5 0:40:20.2 00:32.7 12:50

10 Mackenzie Minehan 122 14 F 1/3 13-19 0:39:52.2 0:40:08.7 00:16.5 12:52

11 Peg Minehan 121 54 F 3/13 50-59 0:39:57.6 0:40:15.2 00:17.6 12:53

12 Stuart Dunwoody 93 56 M 3/5 50-59 0:40:11.5 0:41:06.4 00:54.9 12:58

13 Carol Walton 158 54 F 4/13 50-59 0:40:14.3 0:41:08.3 00:54.0 12:59

14 Jen Draper 87 44 F 2/17 40-49 0:40:52.8 0:41:33.7 00:40.9 13:11

15 Leslie Pohl 285 20 F 1/2 20-29 0:40:53.7 0:41:31.5 00:37.8 13:11

16 Denise Friend 396 61 F 2/21 60-69 0:41:42.4 0:42:57.2 01:14.8 13:27

17 Bruce Kimber 14 63 M 1/10 60-69 0:41:58.0 0:42:42.9 00:44.9 13:32

18 Penny Perka 68 46 F 3/17 40-49 0:42:10.9 0:42:43.5 00:32.6 13:36

19 Gary Alexander 46 65 M 2/10 60-69 0:42:41.3 0:43:32.1 00:50.8 13:46

20 Terri Drahn 274 52 F 5/13 50-59 0:42:41.8 0:43:44.2 01:02.4 13:46

21 Greg Draper 297 76 M 2/2 70-79 0:42:42.7 0:43:20.2 00:37.5 13:46

22 Emma Ewert 275 22 F 2/2 20-29 0:42:43.0 0:43:45.5 01:02.5 13:47

23 Travis Grafe 36 34 M 1/4 30-39 0:42:43.1 0:43:43.2 01:00.1 13:47

24 Nancy Ewert 276 60 F 3/21 60-69 0:42:45.1 0:43:46.5 01:01.4 13:47

25 Kristine Stidham 202 34 F 1/8 30-39 0:43:46.2 0:44:54.8 01:08.6 14:07

26 Tracey Harvey 200 45 F 4/17 40-49 0:43:47.4 0:44:54.7 01:07.3 14:07

27 Jenny Marshak 33 39 F 2/8 30-39 0:45:02.5 0:46:04.1 01:01.6 14:32

28 Lauren Rosen 144 11 F 2/9 1-12 0:45:06.3 0:46:16.6 01:10.3 14:33

29 Onti Rosen 141 44 F 5/17 40-49 0:45:31.5 0:46:41.6 01:10.1 14:41

30 Melissa Egan 317 41 F 6/17 40-49 0:45:48.9 0:46:44.1 00:55.2 14:46

31 Jo Ann Lange 151 68 F 4/21 60-69 0:45:53.4 0:47:07.6 01:14.2 14:48

32 Caroline Brown 211 17 F 2/3 13-19 0:46:02.0 0:47:15.0 01:13.0 14:51

33 Sam Hodgen 13 67 M 3/10 60-69 0:46:41.1 0:47:16.9 00:35.8 15:04

34 Morris Rosen 143 52 M 4/5 50-59 0:47:55.5 0:49:08.9 01:13.4 15:27

35 Onti Rosen 142 13 F 3/3 13-19 0:47:58.5 0:49:07.8 01:09.3 15:28

36 Pam Kimber 15 60 F 5/21 60-69 0:48:22.6 0:49:05.6 00:43.0 15:36

37 Michelle McDarmont 227 41 F 7/17 40-49 0:48:26.1 0:49:58.4 01:32.3 15:37

38 Art Tucker 228 68 M 4/10 60-69 0:48:26.4 0:49:59.9 01:33.5 15:37

39 BC Howk 198 40 M 1/2 40-49 0:48:34.0 0:50:16.9 01:42.9 15:40

40 Lori Howk 197 38 F 3/8 30-39 0:48:35.0 0:50:16.3 01:41.3 15:40

41 Nora Zapalac 362 10 F 3/9 1-12 0:49:07.1 0:50:41.3 01:34.2 15:51

42 Kaye Smith 238 48 F 8/17 40-49 0:49:11.5 0:50:19.0 01:07.5 15:52

43 Maddie Wikstrom 139 6 F 4/9 1-12 0:49:13.9 0:50:31.1 01:17.2 15:53

44 Rebecca Cowan 226 38 F 4/8 30-39 0:49:19.1 0:50:33.7 01:14.6 15:55

45 Sharon Wheir 22 57 F 6/13 50-59 0:49:19.8 0:50:33.0 01:13.2 15:55

46 Amber Rudolph 225 43 F 9/17 40-49 0:49:20.7 0:50:35.6 01:14.9 15:55

47 Katie King 281 36 F 5/8 30-39 0:49:47.2 0:50:18.6 00:31.4 16:04

48 Colby King 283 9 M 1/1 1-12 0:49:47.5 0:50:17.1 00:29.6 16:04

49 Dorothy Drury 8 68 F 6/21 60-69 0:49:50.1 0:50:55.9 01:05.8 16:05

50 Kathy Gregory 271 52 F 7/13 50-59 0:49:52.1 0:50:54.3 01:02.2 16:05

51 Peter Lavoie 357 50 M 5/5 50-59 0:49:57.6 0:50:59.7 01:02.1 16:07

52 Margie Zener 1 58 F 8/13 50-59 0:49:58.0 0:50:51.8 00:53.8 16:07

53 Marc Zener 2 66 M 5/10 60-69 0:49:59.7 0:50:52.7 00:53.0 16:07

54 Dodie Schiessl 4 67 F 7/21 60-69 0:50:04.3 0:50:51.2 00:46.9 16:09

55 Darlene Lavoie 374 60 F 8/21 60-69 0:50:04.7 0:51:00.6 00:55.9 16:09

56 Jaelyn Schiessl 5 9 F 5/9 1-12 0:50:05.0 0:50:51.5 00:46.5 16:09

57 Dave Marshak 34 40 M 2/2 40-49 0:50:12.5 0:51:17.0 01:04.5 16:12

58 Sandy Hall 35 35 F 6/8 30-39 0:50:15.7 0:51:16.4 01:00.7 16:13

59 Chris Bangsud 161 57 F 9/13 50-59 0:50:26.7 0:51:38.2 01:11.5 16:16

60 Mary Peterson 321 69 F 9/21 60-69 0:51:45.8 0:53:31.6 01:45.8 16:42

61 Betty Drumheller 74 68 F 10/21 60-69 0:51:50.8 0:52:48.2 00:57.4 16:43

Lopez island Lions Club July 4th Fun Run

5K Walk Overall Finish List
Monday, July 04, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

62 Cynthia Stafford 331 70 F 1/2 70-79 0:51:50.8 0:52:48.5 00:57.7 16:43

63 Kathy Sisneros 16 65 F 11/21 60-69 0:52:29.3 0:53:13.8 00:44.5 16:56

64 Joe Croff 66 37 M 2/4 30-39 0:52:38.2 0:52:55.9 00:17.7 16:59

65 Rebekah Croff 64 6 F 6/9 1-12 0:52:38.9 0:52:54.1 00:15.2 16:59

66 Julie Croff 65 36 F 7/8 30-39 0:52:39.2 0:52:55.7 00:16.5 16:59

67 Herb Schiessl 3 69 M 6/10 60-69 0:52:45.1 0:53:48.9 01:03.8 17:01

68 Bob Drury 7 69 M 7/10 60-69 0:52:45.2 0:53:49.8 01:04.6 17:01

69 Patsy Hansel 318 62 F 12/21 60-69 0:52:46.5 0:54:32.4 01:45.9 17:01

70 Agnes Govern 319 59 F 10/13 50-59 0:52:49.1 0:54:33.1 01:44.0 17:02

71 Doug Carley 20 69 M 8/10 60-69 0:53:23.4 0:55:02.3 01:38.9 17:13

72 Sonya Erickson 105 45 F 10/17 40-49 0:53:36.9 0:55:10.5 01:33.6 17:17

73 Kyle Latta 77 35 M 3/4 30-39 0:53:45.6 0:54:07.3 00:21.7 17:20

74 May Ross 107 45 F 11/17 40-49 0:53:54.5 0:55:29.8 01:35.3 17:23

75 Pat Savage 28 66 F 13/21 60-69 0:54:05.2 0:55:52.9 01:47.7 17:27

76 Pandy McVay 26 41 F 12/17 40-49 0:54:05.6 0:55:52.3 01:46.7 17:27

77 Cindy Bogar 293 49 F 13/17 40-49 0:56:05.6 0:57:46.3 01:40.7 18:05

78 Jeanne Flohr 294 47 F 14/17 40-49 0:56:08.1 0:57:47.5 01:39.4 18:06

79 Lisa Harlow 72 59 F 11/13 50-59 0:56:47.0 0:57:45.2 00:58.2 18:19

80 Anna Swartz 352 69 F 14/21 60-69 0:56:54.1 0:57:53.5 00:59.4 18:21

81 Emily Rhuman 38 10 F 7/9 1-12 0:57:24.3 0:57:48.7 00:24.4 18:31

82 Nancy Kenagy 47 65 F 15/21 60-69 0:57:43.0 0:59:20.4 01:37.4 18:37

83 Linda Harris 48 65 F 16/21 60-69 0:57:43.2 0:59:21.8 01:38.6 18:37

84 Donna Shy 50 63 F 17/21 60-69 0:57:43.7 0:59:21.7 01:38.0 18:37

85 Gary Harlow 60 65 M 9/10 60-69 0:57:54.5 0:59:00.2 01:05.7 18:41

86 Lisa Rhuman 39 54 F 12/13 50-59 0:57:56.8 0:58:22.4 00:25.6 18:41

87 Jennifer Marino 110 49 F 15/17 40-49 0:57:57.5 0:58:59.1 01:01.6 18:42

88 Beth Bazley 257 49 F 16/17 40-49 0:58:58.7 1:00:22.9 01:24.2 19:01

89 Chris Unwin 251 52 F 13/13 50-59 0:58:59.0 1:00:23.5 01:24.5 19:02

90 Heather Hyslop 273 30 F 8/8 30-39 0:59:57.2 1:01:18.9 01:21.7 19:20

91 Greg Fitzgerald 239 69 M 10/10 60-69 1:00:10.3 1:01:18.1 01:07.8 19:25

92 Allie Wikstrom 138 3 F 8/9 1-12 1:00:38.9 1:02:20.6 01:41.7 19:34

93 Eric Wikstrom 137 32 M 4/4 30-39 1:00:42.3 1:02:24.1 01:41.8 19:35

94 Heidi Kunz 266 40 F 17/17 40-49 1:00:59.4 1:02:19.7 01:20.3 19:40

95 London Bonelli 248 5 F 9/9 1-12 1:02:12.8 1:02:12.8 20:04

96 Maydell Crane 146 64 F 18/21 60-69 1:02:51.4 1:04:08.1 01:16.7 20:16

97 Linda Hide 308 63 F 19/21 60-69 1:03:13.3 1:04:09.4 00:56.1 20:24

98 Claudia Latham 145 66 F 20/21 60-69 1:03:17.6 1:04:15.1 00:57.5 20:25

99 Dixie Budke 112 64 F 21/21 60-69 1:04:09.9 1:04:26.7 00:16.8 20:42

100 Nancy Fay 109 81 F 1/1 80-89 1:04:10.3 1:04:26.2 00:15.9 20:42

101 Nancy Draper 332 79 F 2/2 70-79 1:06:31.5 1:07:12.5 00:41.0 21:27
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Taya Dukes 185 5 2 0:32:38.2 0:34:06.8 01:28.6 10:32/M

2 Lauren Rosen 144 11 28 0:45:06.3 0:46:16.6 01:10.3 14:33/M

3 Nora Zapalac 362 10 41 0:49:07.1 0:50:41.3 01:34.2 15:51/M

4 Maddie Wikstrom 139 6 43 0:49:13.9 0:50:31.1 01:17.2 15:53/M

5 Jaelyn Schiessl 5 9 56 0:50:05.0 0:50:51.5 00:46.5 16:09/M

6 Rebekah Croff 64 6 65 0:52:38.9 0:52:54.1 00:15.2 16:59/M

7 Emily Rhuman 38 10 81 0:57:24.3 0:57:48.7 00:24.4 18:31/M

8 Allie Wikstrom 138 3 92 1:00:38.9 1:02:20.6 01:41.7 19:34/M

9 London Bonelli 248 5 95 1:02:12.8 1:02:12.8 20:04/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mackenzie Minehan 122 14 10 0:39:52.2 0:40:08.7 00:16.5 12:52/M

2 Caroline Brown 211 17 32 0:46:02.0 0:47:15.0 01:13.0 14:51/M

3 Onti Rosen 142 13 35 0:47:58.5 0:49:07.8 01:09.3 15:28/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Leslie Pohl 285 20 15 0:40:53.7 0:41:31.5 00:37.8 13:11/M

2 Emma Ewert 275 22 22 0:42:43.0 0:43:45.5 01:02.5 13:47/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Kristine Stidham 202 34 25 0:43:46.2 0:44:54.8 01:08.6 14:07/M

2 Jenny Marshak 33 39 27 0:45:02.5 0:46:04.1 01:01.6 14:32/M

3 Lori Howk 197 38 40 0:48:35.0 0:50:16.3 01:41.3 15:40/M

4 Rebecca Cowan 226 38 44 0:49:19.1 0:50:33.7 01:14.6 15:55/M

5 Katie King 281 36 47 0:49:47.2 0:50:18.6 00:31.4 16:04/M

6 Sandy Hall 35 35 58 0:50:15.7 0:51:16.4 01:00.7 16:13/M

7 Julie Croff 65 36 66 0:52:39.2 0:52:55.7 00:16.5 16:59/M

8 Heather Hyslop 273 30 90 0:59:57.2 1:01:18.9 01:21.7 19:20/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Beth Sundquist 71 42 1 0:30:48.6 0:31:18.9 00:30.3 9:56/M

2 Jen Draper 87 44 14 0:40:52.8 0:41:33.7 00:40.9 13:11/M

3 Penny Perka 68 46 18 0:42:10.9 0:42:43.5 00:32.6 13:36/M

4 Tracey Harvey 200 45 26 0:43:47.4 0:44:54.7 01:07.3 14:07/M

5 Onti Rosen 141 44 29 0:45:31.5 0:46:41.6 01:10.1 14:41/M

6 Melissa Egan 317 41 30 0:45:48.9 0:46:44.1 00:55.2 14:46/M

7 Michelle McDarmont 227 41 37 0:48:26.1 0:49:58.4 01:32.3 15:37/M

8 Kaye Smith 238 48 42 0:49:11.5 0:50:19.0 01:07.5 15:52/M

9 Amber Rudolph 225 43 46 0:49:20.7 0:50:35.6 01:14.9 15:55/M

10 Sonya Erickson 105 45 72 0:53:36.9 0:55:10.5 01:33.6 17:17/M

Lopez island Lions Club July 4th Fun Run

5K Walk Age Group Finish List
Monday, July 04, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female 1 to 12

Female 13 to 19

Female 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

11 May Ross 107 45 74 0:53:54.5 0:55:29.8 01:35.3 17:23/M

12 Pandy McVay 26 41 76 0:54:05.6 0:55:52.3 01:46.7 17:27/M

13 Cindy Bogar 293 49 77 0:56:05.6 0:57:46.3 01:40.7 18:05/M

14 Jeanne Flohr 294 47 78 0:56:08.1 0:57:47.5 01:39.4 18:06/M

15 Jennifer Marino 110 49 87 0:57:57.5 0:58:59.1 01:01.6 18:42/M

16 Beth Bazley 257 49 88 0:58:58.7 1:00:22.9 01:24.2 19:01/M

17 Heidi Kunz 266 40 94 1:00:59.4 1:02:19.7 01:20.3 19:40/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Suzanne Berry 53 51 7 0:39:32.3 0:39:51.0 00:18.7 12:45/M

2 Tara Garland-Dalton 346 55 9 0:39:47.5 0:40:20.2 00:32.7 12:50/M

3 Peg Minehan 121 54 11 0:39:57.6 0:40:15.2 00:17.6 12:53/M

4 Carol Walton 158 54 13 0:40:14.3 0:41:08.3 00:54.0 12:59/M

5 Terri Drahn 274 52 20 0:42:41.8 0:43:44.2 01:02.4 13:46/M

6 Sharon Wheir 22 57 45 0:49:19.8 0:50:33.0 01:13.2 15:55/M

7 Kathy Gregory 271 52 50 0:49:52.1 0:50:54.3 01:02.2 16:05/M

8 Margie Zener 1 58 52 0:49:58.0 0:50:51.8 00:53.8 16:07/M

9 Chris Bangsud 161 57 59 0:50:26.7 0:51:38.2 01:11.5 16:16/M

10 Agnes Govern 319 59 70 0:52:49.1 0:54:33.1 01:44.0 17:02/M

11 Lisa Harlow 72 59 79 0:56:47.0 0:57:45.2 00:58.2 18:19/M

12 Lisa Rhuman 39 54 86 0:57:56.8 0:58:22.4 00:25.6 18:41/M

13 Chris Unwin 251 52 89 0:58:59.0 1:00:23.5 01:24.5 19:02/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Holly Lovejoy 292 63 5 0:38:47.7 0:40:27.1 01:39.4 12:31/M

2 Denise Friend 396 61 16 0:41:42.4 0:42:57.2 01:14.8 13:27/M

3 Nancy Ewert 276 60 24 0:42:45.1 0:43:46.5 01:01.4 13:47/M

4 Jo Ann Lange 151 68 31 0:45:53.4 0:47:07.6 01:14.2 14:48/M

5 Pam Kimber 15 60 36 0:48:22.6 0:49:05.6 00:43.0 15:36/M

6 Dorothy Drury 8 68 49 0:49:50.1 0:50:55.9 01:05.8 16:05/M

7 Dodie Schiessl 4 67 54 0:50:04.3 0:50:51.2 00:46.9 16:09/M

8 Darlene Lavoie 374 60 55 0:50:04.7 0:51:00.6 00:55.9 16:09/M

9 Mary Peterson 321 69 60 0:51:45.8 0:53:31.6 01:45.8 16:42/M

10 Betty Drumheller 74 68 61 0:51:50.8 0:52:48.2 00:57.4 16:43/M

11 Kathy Sisneros 16 65 63 0:52:29.3 0:53:13.8 00:44.5 16:56/M

12 Patsy Hansel 318 62 69 0:52:46.5 0:54:32.4 01:45.9 17:01/M

13 Pat Savage 28 66 75 0:54:05.2 0:55:52.9 01:47.7 17:27/M

14 Anna Swartz 352 69 80 0:56:54.1 0:57:53.5 00:59.4 18:21/M

15 Nancy Kenagy 47 65 82 0:57:43.0 0:59:20.4 01:37.4 18:37/M

16 Linda Harris 48 65 83 0:57:43.2 0:59:21.8 01:38.6 18:37/M

17 Donna Shy 50 63 84 0:57:43.7 0:59:21.7 01:38.0 18:37/M

18 Maydell Crane 146 64 96 1:02:51.4 1:04:08.1 01:16.7 20:16/M

19 Linda Hide 308 63 97 1:03:13.3 1:04:09.4 00:56.1 20:24/M

20 Claudia Latham 145 66 98 1:03:17.6 1:04:15.1 00:57.5 20:25/M

21 Dixie Budke 112 64 99 1:04:09.9 1:04:26.7 00:16.8 20:42/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Cynthia Stafford 331 70 62 0:51:50.8 0:52:48.5 00:57.7 16:43/M

2 Nancy Draper 332 79 101 1:06:31.5 1:07:12.5 00:41.0 21:27/M

Female 60 to 69

Female 50 to 59

Female 70 to 79
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Nancy Fay 109 81 100 1:04:10.3 1:04:26.2 00:15.9 20:42/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Colby King 283 9 48 0:49:47.5 0:50:17.1 00:29.6 16:04/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ben Gregoire 284 21 4 0:37:42.4 0:38:19.5 00:37.1 12:10/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Travis Grafe 36 34 23 0:42:43.1 0:43:43.2 01:00.1 13:47/M

2 Joe Croff 66 37 64 0:52:38.2 0:52:55.9 00:17.7 16:59/M

3 Kyle Latta 77 35 73 0:53:45.6 0:54:07.3 00:21.7 17:20/M

4 Eric Wikstrom 137 32 93 1:00:42.3 1:02:24.1 01:41.8 19:35/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 BC Howk 198 40 39 0:48:34.0 0:50:16.9 01:42.9 15:40/M

2 Dave Marshak 34 40 57 0:50:12.5 0:51:17.0 01:04.5 16:12/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Bill Gregoire 282 51 3 0:35:39.9 0:36:19.8 00:39.9 11:30/M

2 Sand Dalton 347 59 8 0:39:47.4 0:40:19.8 00:32.4 12:50/M

3 Stuart Dunwoody 93 56 12 0:40:11.5 0:41:06.4 00:54.9 12:58/M

4 Morris Rosen 143 52 34 0:47:55.5 0:49:08.9 01:13.4 15:27/M

5 Peter Lavoie 357 50 51 0:49:57.6 0:50:59.7 01:02.1 16:07/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Bruce Kimber 14 63 17 0:41:58.0 0:42:42.9 00:44.9 13:32/M

2 Gary Alexander 46 65 19 0:42:41.3 0:43:32.1 00:50.8 13:46/M

3 Sam Hodgen 13 67 33 0:46:41.1 0:47:16.9 00:35.8 15:04/M

4 Art Tucker 228 68 38 0:48:26.4 0:49:59.9 01:33.5 15:37/M

5 Marc Zener 2 66 53 0:49:59.7 0:50:52.7 00:53.0 16:07/M

6 Herb Schiessl 3 69 67 0:52:45.1 0:53:48.9 01:03.8 17:01/M

7 Bob Drury 7 69 68 0:52:45.2 0:53:49.8 01:04.6 17:01/M

8 Doug Carley 20 69 71 0:53:23.4 0:55:02.3 01:38.9 17:13/M

9 Gary Harlow 60 65 85 0:57:54.5 0:59:00.2 01:05.7 18:41/M

10 Greg Fitzgerald 239 69 91 1:00:10.3 1:01:18.1 01:07.8 19:25/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Sam Lockwood 21 70 6 0:38:52.1 0:40:04.9 01:12.8 12:32/M

2 Greg Draper 297 76 21 0:42:42.7 0:43:20.2 00:37.5 13:46/M

Female 80 to 89

Male 1 to 12

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 to 79
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